
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

7 

1 

8 

9 

10 

1 

11 

2 

12 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

4 

13 

5 

14 

4 

1 

1 

DNS 

No. 

25 

26 

6 

107 

10 

49 

36 

128 

97 

69 

67 

109 

68 

117 

17 

61 

275 

18 

8 

64 

22 

11 

50 

18 

44 

118 

37 

51 

230 

13 

774 

16 

130 

5 

7 

41 

Class 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1DSR 

1FP 

1FP 

1CS 

1FV 

1FV 

1FV 

1CS 

1FV 

1FP 

1GP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1HP 

1FP 

1GP 

1FP 

1GP 

1HP 

1CS 

1CS 

1CS 

1HP 

1GP 

1FP 

1FV 

1FP 

1HP 

1GM 

1 FP 

1FP 

Name 

Peter Uzdavinis 

Larry Smith 

Robert Stewart 

Carl George 

Chip/Casey Haddock 

David Conrad 

John E. Jones 

Shea Brown 

Michael Ennis 

Mike Jackson 

J. Richard Schnabel 

Mack McCormack 

Peter Shadowen 

Mark Craig 

Tim Slater 

Eric Russell 

Rob Brownlee-Tomasso 

Thomas Van Auken 

Sam McLean 

Steven Hirschtritt 

Mark Haynes 

Devin Giedra 

James Byers 

Jim Hofer 

Robyn Handy 

Bob Schaefer 

Russell Wall 

Julie Allen 

Russell Jones III 

Andrew McLean 

David Bane 

Andy Russell 

Bo/Mark Lemmon 

Paul Wilson 

Travis Smith 

Nick Chamberlain 

City 

Carrollton 

Richmond 

Norcross 

Brentwood 

Melbourne Bch 

Nashville 

Waxhaw 

Myrtle Beach 

Hobe Sound 

Palm Bch Grdns 

Waynesville 

Craryville 

W. Palm Beach 

Brentwood 

W. Palm Beach 

Mebane 

Denton 

Richmond 

Duluth 

Robesonia 

Roanoke 

Simsbury 

Alexandria 

Memphis 

Alton 

Canonsburg 

Lakeland 

Danville 

Richmond 

Duluth 

Bland 

Charlotte 

Rock Hill 

Fairfield 

Waynesboro 

Beaverdam 

ST 

VA 

VA 

GA 

TN 

FL 

TN 

NC 

SC 

FL 

FL 

NC 

NY 

FL 

TN 

FL 

NC 

M D  

VA 

GA 

PA 

VA 

CT 

VA 

TN 

VA 

PA 

FL 

VA 

VA 

GA 

VA 

NC 

SC 

VA 

VA 

VA 

Year 

1964 

1967 

1967 

1959 

1980 

1959 

1967 

1974 

1969 

1969 

1967 

1966 

1968 

1972 

1965 

1961 

1958 

1972 

1959 

1963 

1963 

1965 

1968 

1959 

1967 

1966 

1961 

1962 

1968 

1959 

1971 

1972 

1959 

1959 

1965 

1967 

Make 

MG Midget 

MG Midget 

Triumph Spitfire 

MGA Roadster 

Legrand MK 18 

MGA Roadster 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Fiat 128cs 

Lynx B 

Shadowfax FV 

Autodynamics D4A 

Morris Cooper S 

Ringwraith FV 

Triumph Spitfire 

Triumph Spitfire LM 

MGA 

MGA 

MG Midget 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Turner Mk II 

Triumph Spitfire 

Datsun Roadster 1600 

MG Midget 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Morris Mini Van 

Austin Cooper S 

Morris Mini 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Alfa Romeo GTA Jr. 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Autodynamics MK III 

MG Midget 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Jabbro MK II 

Triumph Spitfire 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

5 

3 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

2:25.601 

2:27.515 

2:26.691 

2:30.412 

2:22.457 

2:27.476 

2:30.785 

2:31.652 

2:32.150 

2:33.563 

2:34.455 

2:32.178 

2:35.013 

2:35.673 

2:38.067 

2:35.048 

2:37.966 

2:38.874 

2:37.170 

2:34.101 

2:38.759 

2:47.182 

2:45.040 

2:46.761 

2:51.658 

2:57.456 

3:03.464 

3:01.002 

3:12.495 

2:30.429 

2:39.500 

2:31.329 

2:49.010 

2:38.623 

Total Tm 

19:43.655 

20:04.097 

20:04.215 

20:16.786 

20:16.979 

20:25.974 

20:28.233 

20:33.357 

20:46.961 

21:05.105 

21:05.227 

21:09.368 

21:29.746 

21:29.837 

21:30.808 

21:30.972 

21:31.683 

21:36.090 

21:48.478 

21:52.553 

21:55.315 

19:48.848 

20:03.644 

20:04.589 

20:46.363 

21:08.259 

22:10.339 

19:01.130 

19:43.126 

21:00.233 

14:10.490 

7:46.254 

8:53.499 

5:36.364 

Gap 

20.442 

0.118 

12.571 

0.193 

8.995 

2.259 

5.124 

13.604 

18.144 

0.122 

4.141 

20.378 

0.091 

0.971 

0.164 

0.711 

4.407 

12.388 

4.075 

2.762 

1 Lap 

14.796 

0.945 

41.774 

21.896 

1:02.080 

1 Lap 

41.996 

1:17.107 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1:07.245 

1 Lap 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Cars 18 and 51 not detected, manually scored. 

Printed: 4/7/2019 7:54:55 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Nail Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

20.442 

Avg. Speed 

79.564 

Best Lap Tm 

2:22.457 

Best Speed 

82.635 

Best Lap by 

10 - Chip/Casey Haddock 

 

17th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 1 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:06:14 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/6/2019 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

8 

1 

2 

9 

2 

2 

1 

3 

10 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

25 

13 

6 

64 

16 

97 

117 

61 

17 

68 

67 

774 

18* 

11 

118 

51 

26 

37 

50 

10 

44 

18 

130 

49 

107 

36 

128 

109 

69 

8 

275 

5 

22 

41 

230 

7 

Class 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FV 

1FP 

1FP 

1GP 

1FV 

1FV 

1FV 

1HP 

1FP 

1CS 

1HP 

1FP 

1CS 

1GP 

1DSR 

1CS 

1FP 

1HP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1CS 

1CS 

1FV 

1HP 

1FP 

1GM 

1GP 

1FP 

1GP 

1FP 

Name 

Peter Uzdavinis 

Andrew McLean 

Robert Stewart 

Steven Hirschtritt 

Andy Russell 

Michael Ennis 

Mark Craig 

Eric Russell 

Tim Slater 

Peter Shadowen 

J. Richard Schnabel 

David Bane 

Jim Hofer 

Devin Giedra 

Bob Schaefer 

Julie Allen 

Larry Smith 

Russell Wall 

James Byers 

Chip/Casey Haddock 

Robyn Handy 

Thomas Van Auken 

Bo/Mark Lemmon 

David Conrad 

Carl George 

John E. Jones 

Shea Brown 

Mack McCormack 

Mike Jackson 

Sam McLean 

Rob Brownlee-Tomasso 

Paul Wilson 

Mark Haynes 

Nick Chamberlain 

Russell Jones III 

Travis Smith 

City 

Carrollton 

Duluth 

Norcross 

Robesonia 

Charlotte 

Hobe Sound 

Brentwood 

Mebane 

W. Palm Beach 

W. Palm Beach 

Waynesville 

Bland 

Memphis 

Simsbury 

Canonsburg 

Danville 

Richmond 

Alexandria 

Melbourne Bch 

Richmond 

Rock Hill 

Nashville 

Brentwood 

Waxhaw 

Myrtle Beach 

Craryville 

Palm Bch Grdns 

Duluth 

Denton 

Fairfield 

Roanoke 

Beaverdam 

Richmond 

Waynesboro 

ST 

VA 

GA 

GA 

PA 

NC 

FL 

TN 

NC 

FL 

FL 

NC 

VA 

TN 

CT 

PA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

FL 

VA 

SC 

TN 

TN 

NC 

SC 

NY 

FL 

GA 

M D  

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

Year 

1964 

1959 

1967 

1963 

1972 

1969 

1972 

1961 

1965 

1968 

1967 

1971 

1959 

1965 

1966 

1962 

1967 

1961 

1968 

1980 

1967 

1972 

1959 

1959 

1959 

1967 

1974 

1966 

1969 

1959 

1958 

1959 

1963 

1967 

1968 

1965 

Make 

MG Midget 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Triumph Spitfire 

Turner Mk II 

MG Midget 

Lynx B 

Triumph Spitfire 

MGA 

Triumph Spitfire LM 

Ringwraith FV 

Autodynamics D4A 

Autodynamics MK III 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Datsun Roadster 1600 

Austin Cooper S 

Austin Healey Sprite 

MG Midget 

Morris Mini 

MG Midget 

Legrand MK 18 

Morris Mini Van 

MG Midget 

Austin Healey Sprite 

MGA Roadster 

MGA Roadster 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Fiat 128cs 

Morris Cooper S 

Shadowfax FV 

Austin Healey Sprite 

MGA 

Jabbro MK II 

Triumph Spitfire 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Alfa Romeo GTA Jr. 

Triumph Spitfire 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

6 

3 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:24.750 

2:26.416 

2:27.931 

2:28.641 

2:28.801 

2:28.915 

2:34.668 

2:34.463 

2:34.137 

2:34.092 

2:41.569 

2:40.856 

2:49.531 

2:49.813 

2:53.407 

2:31.569 

3:03.499 

2:46.122 

2:34.649 

3:07.224 

Total Tm 

22:01.944 

22:16.779 

22:27.324 

22:46.190 

22:46.490 

22:47.218 

23:28.898 

23:30.832 

23:31.052 

23:31.865 

24:23.571 

24:29.472 

24:45.498 

22:56.217 

23:06.802 

24:09.254 

18:56.116 

22:03.378 

16:54.743 

7:24.664 

5:18.281 

3:13.417 

4.013 

Gap 

14.835 

10.545 

18.866 

0.300 

0.728 

41.680 

1.934 

0.220 

0.813 

51.706 

5.901 

16.026 

1 Lap 

10.585 

1:02.452 

1 Lap 

3:07.262 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Car 18* not detected, manually scored. 
Car 10 transponder failed in Lap , manually scored thereafter. 

Printed: 4/7/2019 1:40:43 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Nail Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

14.835 

Avg. Speed 

80.146 

Best Lap Tm 

2:24.750 

Best Speed 

81.326 

Best Lap by 

25 - Peter Uzdavinis 

 

17th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 1 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:10:51 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/7/2019 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

1 

2 

6 

3 

1 

4 

7 

2 

5 

8 

6 

No. 

82 

14 

09 

90 

79 

51 

16 

99 

4 

13 

110 

58 

18 

29 

91 

59 

2 

98 

Class 

7ASR 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7HS2 

7S2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

7S2 

7VS2 

5BSR 

7VS2 

7S2 

7HS2 

7VS2 

7S2 

7VS2 

Name 

Hobart Buppert 

John Thompson 

John Kramer 

Henry Payne V 

Nathan Scigliano 

Tom/Matt Kane 

Samuel Payne 

Larry Rossi 

Greg Miller 

Henry Payne IV 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Graham Adelman 

Jim Hanna 

Marc Sharinn 

Peter Krause 

Dave Handy 

Robert Mittman 

Jim Hallman 

City 

Sparks 

Doylestown 

Durham 

San Francisco 

Allison Park 

Lynchburg 

Bloomfield Hills 

W. Danville 

Richmond 

Bloomfield Hills 

Roswell 

Free Union 

Chester Springs 

Cold Spg Hrbr 

Durham 

Blanch 

New York 

Kitchener 

ST 

M D  

PA 

NC 

CA 

PA 

VA 

MI 

VT 

VA 

MI 

GA 

VA 

PA 

NY 

NC 

NC 

NY 

ON 

Year 

1968 

1988 

2001 

1989 

2004 

1983 

1990 

1985 

1985 

1989 

1985 

1962 

1986 

2000 

1984 

1988 

1997 

1986 

Make 

Lola T70 MK3B 

Lola T88/90 

Carbir S2 

Lola T90 

Carbir S2 

Tiga SC83 

Lola T90 

Lola T598 

Swift DB2 

Lola T90 

Swift DB2 

Lotus 23B 

Swift DB2 

Noble Carbir S2 

Tiga SC84 

Swift DB2 

Carbir S2 

Swift DB2 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

8 

5 

4 

4 

3 

Best Tm 

1:57.734 

2:01.286 

2:02.559 

2:02.988 

2:03.569 

2:03.144 

2:03.279 

2:06.024 

2:05.962 

2:02.180 

2:07.531 

2:05.067 

2:10.727 

2:15.479 

2:03.114 

2:01.627 

2:23.539 

2:06.432 

Total Tm 

19:51.174 

20:41.533 

20:42.556 

20:43.262 

20:56.157 

21:08.695 

21:25.139 

21:32.952 

21:34.039 

21:41.860 

21:49.122 

19:06.494 

19:51.734 

20:30.209 

10:23.912 

8:12.772 

15:00.554 

6:31.194 

Gap 

50.359 

1.023 

0.706 

12.895 

12.538 

16.444 

7.813 

1.087 

7.821 

7.262 

1 Lap 

45.240 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

6:47.782 

1 Lap 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Cars 2 and 29 not detected, manually scored.  Fast lap times approximate. 

Printed: 4/7/2019 7:56:40 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Nail Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

50.359 

Avg. Speed 

98.827 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.734 

Best Speed 

99.988 

Best Lap by 

82 - Hobart Buppert 

 

17th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 2 5 7 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:39:27 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/6/2019 01:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

09 

13 

16 

4 

90 

82 

14 

59 

79 

09 

51 

91 

58 

99 

98 

48 

110 

18 

29 

2 

19 

Class 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7VS2 

7S2 

7ASR 

7S2 

7VS2 

7S2 

7S2 

7HS2 

7HS2 

5BSR 

7VS2 

7VS2 

7HS2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

7S2 

7S2 

7HS2 

Name 

John Kramer 

Henry Payne IV 

Samuel Payne 

Greg Miller 

Henry Payne V 

Hobart Buppert 

John Thompson 

Dave Handy 

Nathan Scigliano 

John Kramer 

Tom/Matt Kane 

Peter Krause 

Graham Adelman 

Larry Rossi 

Jim Hallman 

Steven Groh 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Jim Hanna 

Marc Sharinn 

Robert Mittman 

Robert Brady 

City 

Durham 

Bloomfield Hills 

Bloomfield Hills 

Richmond 

San Francisco 

Sparks 

Doylestown 

Blanch 

Allison Park 

Durham 

Lynchburg 

Durham 

Free Union 

W. Danville 

Kitchener 

Friendship 

Roswell 

Chester Springs 

Cold Spg Hrbr 

Coatesville 

ST 

NC 

MI 

MI 

VA 

CA 

M D  

PA 

NC 

PA 

NC 

VA 

NC 

VA 

VT 

ON 

M D  

GA 

PA 

NY 

PA 

Year 

2001 

1989 

1990 

1985 

1989 

1968 

1990 

1988 

2004 

2001 

1983 

1984 

1962 

1985 

1986 

1983 

1985 

1986 

2000 

1997 

1981 

Make 

Carbir S2 

Lola T90 

Lola T90 

Swift DB2 

Lola T90 

Lola T70 MK3B 

Lola T88/90 

Swift DB2 

Carbir S2 

Carbir S2 

TIGA SC83 

Tiga SC84 

Lotus 23B 

Lola T598 

Swift DB2 

TIGA SC83 

Swift DB2 

Swift DB2 

Noble Carbir S2 

Carbir S2 

Tiga SC81 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

2 

Best Tm 

2:00.816 

2:01.788 

2:03.347 

2:04.550 

2:12.138 

Total Tm 

20:24.937 

20:25.145 

20:45.839 

21:04.495 

4:33.228 

Gap 

0.208 

20.694 

18.656 

8 Laps 
 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/7/2019 3:47:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Nail Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.208 

Avg. Speed 

96.103 

Best Lap Tm 

2:00.816 

Best Speed 

97.437 

Best Lap by 

09 - John Kramer 

 

17th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 2 5 7 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:20:34 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/7/2019 03:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

2 

6 

7 

3 

8 

2 

9 

10 

1 

2 

11 

12 

3 

13 

4 

4 

5 

3 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

70 

7 

136 

86 

24 

29 

333 

23 

116 

133 

82 

011 

43 

331 

34 

198 

98 

81 

36 

4 

62 

74 

48 

67 

177 

28 

58 

76 

44 

9 

5B 

676 

27 

Class 

3FM 

3CP 

3EP 

3DP 

3CP 

3EP 

3EP 

3ITA 

3EP 

3EP 

3FM 

3EP 

3EP 

3CP 

3EP 

3DP 

3EP 

3EP 

3BS 

3BS 

3EP 

3EP 

3DP 

3EP 

3DP 

3CP 

3CP 

3FM 

3DP 

3EP 

3EP 

3FM 

3EP 

Name 

Joey Bojalad 

Denny Wilson 

Bill Thumel 

Mark Wheatley 

Stacey Schepens 

Henry Frye 

Jack Poteet 

Mark Gobble 

John Hasty 

Simon Briggs 

Michael Oritt 

John Baucom 

Hank Giffin 

Hervey Parke 

Mike Morrison 

Ralph Salomon 

Robert Lasater 

Stirling Heath 

John Wood 

Shawn Bullard 

John Fontanella 

Stan Heath 

Bob Cunningham 

Donovan Cheek 

Dean Tetterton 

Susan Patterson 

Joe Lesnowski 

Thomas Grudovich 

Allen Goode 

John Styduhar 

Steve Konsin Jr. 

Baxter Phillips 

Kenny Williamson 

City 

Sewickley 

Washington 

Virginia Beach 

Nashua 

Hoschton 

North Granby 

Morganton 

Moneta 

Gastonia 

Durham 

Lusby 

Charlotte 

Norfolk 

Waccabuc 

Lyman 

Katonah 

Sperryville 

Covington 

Dalton 

Arlington 

Annapolis 

Knoxville 

Denver 

Nashville 

Richmond 

New Braunfels 

Williamsburg 

W Palm Beach 

Virginia Beach 

Hermitage 

Arlington 

Manakin Sabot 

Pensacola 

ST 

PA 

M O 

VA 

NH 

GA 

CT 

NC 

VA 

NC 

NC 

M D  

NC 

VA 

NY 

SC 

NY 

VA 

LA 

MA 

VA 

M D  

TN 

NC 

TN 

VA 

TX 

VA 

FL 

VA 

PA 

VA 

VA 

FL 

Year 

1960 

1962 

1959 

1962 

1964 

1956 

1962 

1991 

1959 

1972 

1958 

1974 

1959 

1958 

1975 

1959 

1970 

1971 

1972 

1974 

1967 

1965 

1971 

1967 

1964 

1959 

1965 

1960 

1967 

1962 

1964 

1956 

1963 

Make 

Elva MK VI 

Lotus Super 7 

Elva Courier 

Triumph TR4 

Morgan 4/4 

Triumph TR3 

Morgan 4x4 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph TR3A 

MGB 

Elva MK IV SR 

Fiat 124 Spyder 

Elva Courier 

Elva Courier 

MGB 

Elva Courier MKII 

MGB GT 

MGBGT 

BMW 2002tii 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

MGB 

MGB 

Porsche 914-4 

Porsche 912 

Triumph TR4 

Elva Courier 

Elva Courier 

Lola Mk1 SR 

Triumph TR4A 

Triumph TR3B 

MG MGB 

Lotus Eleven 

MG MGB 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

3 

3 

Best Tm 

2:14.090 

2:14.075 

2:18.622 

2:22.769 

2:23.986 

2:25.132 

2:24.773 

2:25.771 

2:26.155 

2:25.811 

2:27.320 

2:26.761 

2:27.884 

2:29.366 

2:29.516 

2:30.771 

2:31.216 

2:30.837 

2:31.050 

2:31.327 

2:33.170 

2:35.482 

2:34.978 

2:36.742 

2:38.337 

2:45.298 

2:35.265 

2:21.573 

2:48.513 

Total Tm 

18:00.874 

18:01.318 

18:39.240 

19:12.363 

19:23.712 

19:37.387 

19:39.230 

19:39.947 

19:43.948 

19:49.233 

20:02.793 

20:04.331 

17:39.480 

17:45.585 

17:45.740 

17:58.642 

17:59.306 

18:05.392 

18:08.000 

18:08.045 

18:16.611 

18:28.801 

18:38.864 

18:45.216 

18:58.396 

19:46.183 

16:05.452 

7:07.022 

8:38.915 

Gap 

0.444 

37.922 

33.123 

11.349 

13.675 

1.843 

0.717 

4.001 

5.285 

13.560 

1.538 

1 Lap 

6.105 

0.155 

12.902 

0.664 

6.086 

2.608 

0.045 

8.566 

12.190 

10.063 

6.352 

13.180 

47.787 

1 Lap 

3 Laps 

1:31.893 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Race Checkered early due to incident on track 

Printed: 4/7/2019 7:58:32 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Nail Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.444 

Avg. Speed 

87.129 

Best Lap Tm 

2:14.075 

Best Speed 

87.802 

Best Lap by 

7 - Denny Wilson 

 

17th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 3 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:37:43 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/6/2019 02:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

3 

2 

1 

4 

5 

6 

2 

3 

3 

4 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

70 

7 

76 

011 

86 

29 

116 

82 

331 

36 

9 

98 

5B 

177 

58 

48 

28 

4 

136 

24 

333 

23 

133 

43 

34 

198 

81 

62 

74 

67 

676 

44 

27 

Class 

3FM 

3CP 

3FM 

3EP 

3DP 

3EP 

3EP 

3FM 

3CP 

3BS 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3DP 

3CP 

3DP 

3CP 

3BS 

3EP 

3CP 

3EP 

3ITA 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3DP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3FM 

3DP 

3EP 

Name 

Joey Bojalad 

Denny Wilson 

Thomas Grudovich 

John Baucom 

Mark Wheatley 

Henry Frye 

John Hasty 

Michael Oritt 

Hervey Parke 

John Wood 

John Styduhar 

Robert Lasater 

Steve Konsin Jr. 

Dean Tetterton 

Joe Lesnowski 

Bob Cunningham 

Susan Patterson 

Shawn Bullard 

Bill Thumel 

Stacey Schepens 

Jack Poteet 

Mark Gobble 

Simon Briggs 

Hank Giffin 

Mike Morrison 

Ralph Salomon 

Stirling Heath 

John Fontanella 

Stan Heath 

Donovan Cheek 

Baxter Phillips 

Allen Goode 

Kenny Williamson 

City 

Sewickley 

Washington 

W Palm Beach 

Charlotte 

Nashua 

North Granby 

Gastonia 

Lusby 

Waccabuc 

Dalton 

Hermitage 

Sperryville 

Arlington 

Richmond 

Williamsburg 

Denver 

New Braunfels 

Arlington 

Virginia Beach 

Hoschton 

Morganton 

Moneta 

Durham 

Norfolk 

Lyman 

Katonah 

Covington 

Annapolis 

Knoxville 

Nashville 

Manakin Sabot 

Virginia Beach 

Pensacola 

ST 

PA 

M O 

FL 

NC 

NH 

CT 

NC 

M D  

NY 

MA 

PA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

NC 

TX 

VA 

VA 

GA 

NC 

VA 

NC 

VA 

SC 

NY 

LA 

M D  

TN 

TN 

VA 

VA 

FL 

Year 

1960 

1962 

1960 

1974 

1962 

1956 

1959 

1958 

1958 

1972 

1962 

1970 

1964 

1964 

1965 

1971 

1959 

1974 

1959 

1964 

1962 

1991 

1972 

1959 

1975 

1959 

1971 

1967 

1965 

1967 

1956 

1967 

1963 

Make 

Elva MK VI 

Lotus Super 7 

Lola Mk1 Sports Race 

Fiat 124 Spyder 

Triumph TR4 

Triumph TR3 

Triumph TR3A 

Elva MK IV SR 

Elva Courier 

BMW 2002tii 

Triumph TR3B 

MGB GT 

MG MGB 

Triumph TR4 

Elva Courier 

Porsche 914-4 

Elva Courier 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Elva Courier 

Morgan 4/4 

Morgan 4x4 

Mazda Miata 

MGB 

Elva Courier 

MGB 

Elva Courier MKII 

MGBGT 

MGB 

MGB 

Porsche 912 

Lotus Eleven 

Triumph TR4A 

MG MGB 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

4 

Best Tm 

2:14.575 

2:17.755 

2:18.487 

2:18.926 

2:21.167 

2:26.703 

2:28.027 

2:27.239 

2:28.696 

2:29.022 

2:29.543 

2:28.908 

2:31.588 

2:32.969 

2:35.500 

2:36.979 

2:45.491 

2:30.904 

Total Tm 

20:28.788 

20:56.358 

21:04.481 

21:33.671 

21:35.796 

22:08.046 

22:19.590 

22:24.368 

22:40.217 

22:41.576 

22:42.018 

22:43.344 

20:37.466 

20:44.929 

21:13.316 

21:36.100 

22:24.403 

10:15.368 

Gap 

27.570 

8.123 

29.190 

2.125 

32.250 

11.544 

4.778 

15.849 

1.359 

0.442 

1.326 

1 Lap 

7.463 

28.387 

22.784 

48.303 

4 Laps 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/7/2019 2:44:03 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Nail Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

27.570 

Avg. Speed 

86.222 

Best Lap Tm 

2:14.575 

Best Speed 

87.475 

Best Lap by 

70 - Joey Bojalad 

 

17th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 3 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:17:09 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/7/2019 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

1 

1 

3 

2 

3 

1 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

168 

202 

70 

52 

34 

14 

38 

21 

53 

99 

56 

206 

66 

181 

16 

06 

186 

03 

28 

00 

3 

242 

02 

161 

71 

33 

Class 

6OV 

8AP 

8ITS 

6AS 

6TA 

6OV 

8AP 

6OV 

8BP 

8BS 

8BS 

8BS 

6OV 

8ITS 

8RS 

8CP 

8AP 

8RS 

8ITS 

6GTO 

8AP 

8RS 

8AP 

8BP 

8BP 

6BP 

Name 

Lee Buckner 

Scott Kissinger 

Chip Schenk 

Dennis Moser 

Bill Feaster 

John Perry 

George Wright 

Gordon Slingerland 

Marvin Jennings 

Vince Vaccaro 

Ernie Bello 

Joe Liles 

Darrell George 

Scott Curry 

Skip Bryan 

Skott Burkland 

Michael Spraggins 

Chase/Glenn Maurer 

Ray Korman 

Ben McGraw 

Sharon Adelman 

Mark Brummond 

Les Gonda 

Henry Costanzo 

Vito Bigioni 

Tom Cotter 

City 

Powhatan 

Leesport 

Chapel Hill 

N. Wilkesboro 

Tallahassee 

Rescue 

Rockville 

Taylors 

Pinehurst 

S. Salem 

W Palm Beach 

Charlotte 

Hoschton 

Decatur 

The Villages 

Palm Bch Grdns 

Silver Spring 

Statesville 

Greensboro 

Chapel Hill 

Free Union 

Charlotte 

Keswick 

Marietta 

Markham 

Davison 

ST 

VA 

PA 

NC 

NC 

FL 

VA 

VA 

SC 

NC 

NY 

FL 

NC 

GA 

AL 

FL 

FL 

M D  

NC 

NC 

NC 

VA 

NC 

VA 

GA 

ON 

NC 

Year 

1968 

1971 

1989 

1964 

1967 

1972 

1972 

1968 

1969 

1972 

1974 

1970 

1966 

1976 

1987 

1969 

1970 

1984 

1984 

1973 

1965 

1985 

1973 

1973 

1971 

1967 

Make 

Ford Mustang 

Datsun 240Z 

BMW 325i SE30 

Pontiac GTO 

Chev. Camaro 

Porsche 914/6 

Datsun 240 Z 

Pontiac Firebird 

Porsche 911 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Opel Kadett GT/E 

BMW 2002 

Ford Mustang 

Datsun 280Z 

BMW 325 

Porsche 911 

Porsche 914 

Alfa Romeo GTV6 

BMW 325e 

Porsche 911 

Ginetta G4R 

Alfa Romeo GTV6 

MGBGT V8 

Datsun 240Z 

Ferrari 365 GTB4 

Chev. Corvette 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

2:12.803 

2:14.184 

2:16.954 

2:14.185 

2:13.968 

2:17.268 

2:20.571 

2:19.704 

2:21.309 

2:23.337 

2:23.943 

2:23.335 

2:24.416 

2:22.295 

2:24.588 

2:27.127 

2:26.573 

2:33.603 

2:24.914 

2:32.162 

Total Tm 

15:46.811 

15:47.461 

16:03.703 

16:11.078 

16:11.564 

16:26.268 

16:46.300 

16:47.581 

16:56.088 

17:02.893 

17:03.857 

17:04.595 

17:08.699 

17:10.930 

17:10.943 

17:42.300 

17:42.791 

18:20.952 

15:58.616 

5:16.259 

2.692 

Gap 

0.650 

16.242 

7.375 

0.486 

14.704 

20.032 

1.281 

8.507 

6.805 

0.964 

0.738 

4.104 

2.231 

0.013 

31.357 

0.491 

38.161 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/7/2019 8:00:32 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Nail Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.650 

Avg. Speed 

87.033 

Best Lap Tm 

2:12.803 

Best Speed 

88.643 

Best Lap by 

168 - Lee Buckner 

 

17th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 6 8 

Feature Race 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 15:27:05 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/6/2019 03:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

34 

70 

14 

53 

181 

66 

56 

16 

3 

00 

186 

99 

03 

242 

168 

202 

52 

21 

38 

28 

206 

06 

02 

161 

71 

33 

Class 

6TA 

8ITS 

6OV 

8BP 

8ITS 

6OV 

8BS 

8RS 

8AP 

6GTO 

8AP 

8BS 

8RS 

8RS 

6OV 

8AP 

6AS 

6OV 

8AP 

8ITS 

8BS 

8CP 

8AP 

8BP 

8BP 

6BP 

Name 

Bill Feaster 

Chip Schenk 

John Perry 

Marvin Jennings 

Scott Curry 

Darrell George 

Ernie Bello 

Skip Bryan 

Sharon Adelman 

Ben McGraw 

Michael Spraggins 

Vince Vaccaro 

Chase/Glenn Maurer 

Mark Brummond 

Lee Buckner 

Scott Kissinger 

Dennis Moser 

Gordon Slingerland 

George Wright 

Ray Korman 

Joe Liles 

Skott Burkland 

Les Gonda 

Henry Costanzo 

Vito Bigioni 

Tom Cotter 

City 

Tallahassee 

Chapel Hill 

Rescue 

Pinehurst 

Decatur 

Hoschton 

W Palm Beach 

The Villages 

Free Union 

Chapel Hill 

Silver Spring 

S. Salem 

Statesville 

Charlotte 

Powhatan 

Leesport 

N. Wilkesboro 

Taylors 

Rockville 

Greensboro 

Charlotte 

Palm Bch Grdns 

Keswick 

Marietta 

Markham 

Davison 

ST 

FL 

NC 

VA 

NC 

AL 

GA 

FL 

FL 

VA 

NC 

M D  

NY 

NC 

NC 

VA 

PA 

NC 

SC 

VA 

NC 

NC 

FL 

VA 

GA 

ON 

NC 

Year 

1967 

1989 

1972 

1969 

1976 

1966 

1974 

1987 

1965 

1973 

1970 

1972 

1984 

1985 

1968 

1971 

1964 

1968 

1972 

1984 

1970 

1969 

1973 

1973 

1971 

1967 

Make 

Chev. Camaro 

BMW 325i SE30 

Porsche 914/6 

Porsche 911 

Datsun 280Z 

Ford Mustang 

Opel Kadett GT/E 

BMW 325 

Ginetta G4R 

Porsche 911 

Porsche 914 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Alfa Romeo GTV6 

Alfa Romeo GTV6 

Ford Mustang 

Datsun 240Z 

Pontiac GTO 

Pontiac Firebird 

Datsun 240 Z 

BMW 325e 

BMW 2002 

Porsche 911 

MGBGT V8 

Datsun 240Z 

Ferrari 365 GTB4 

Chev. Corvette 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

2:15.918 

2:17.026 

2:18.295 

2:20.635 

2:21.114 

2:22.990 

2:23.537 

2:23.393 

2:25.286 

2:26.517 

2:27.855 

2:20.867 

2:46.457 

Total Tm 

20:43.292 

20:51.110 

21:10.573 

21:28.486 

21:32.163 

21:51.720 

21:52.993 

21:53.301 

22:26.197 

22:28.526 

22:29.511 

19:14.258 

22:41.808 

Gap 

7.818 

19.463 

17.913 

3.677 

19.557 

1.273 

0.308 

32.896 

2.329 

0.985 

1 Lap 

3:27.550 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/7/2019 3:41:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Nail Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

7.818 

Avg. Speed 

85.216 

Best Lap Tm 

2:15.918 

Best Speed 

86.611 

Best Lap by 

34 - Bill Feaster 

 

17th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 6 8 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:49:44 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/7/2019 02:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

4 

2 

3 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

5 

6 

2 

7 

1 

8 

No. 

79 

16 

90 

110 

13 

34 

11A 

70B 

21 

51 

28B 

16B 

14 

00 

62 

4 

117 

97 

17 

5B 

34M 

109 

28 

275 

116 

11 

181 

6 

4A 

51S 

03 

36 

29 

011 

331 

81 

86 

133 

Class 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7VS2 

7S2 

6TA 

2CF 

8ITS 

6OV 

7HS2 

8ITS 

8RS 

6OV 

6GTO 

3EP 

7VS2 

1 FP 

1FV 

1GP 

3EP 

3EP 

1CS 

3CP 

1FP 

3EP 

1FP 

8ITS 

1FP 

3BS 

1HP 

8RS 

3BS 

3EP 

3EP 

3CP 

3EP 

3DP 

3EP 

Name 

Nathan Scigliano 

Samuel Payne 

Henry Payne V 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Henry Payne IV 

Bill Feaster 

Michael Hummel 

Chip Schenk 

Gordon Slingerland 

Tom/Matt Kane 

Ray Korman 

Skip Bryan 

John Perry 

Ben McGraw 

John Fontanella 

Greg Miller 

Mark Craig 

Michael Ennis 

Tim Slater 

Steve Konsin Jr. 

Mike Morrison 

Mack McCormack 

Susan Patterson 

Rob Brownlee-Tomasso 

John Hasty 

Devin Giedra 

Scott Curry 

Robert Stewart 

Shawn Bullard 

Julie Allen 

Chase/Glenn Maurer 

John Wood 

Henry Frye 

D. Sanders/ J. Baucom 

Hervey Parke 

Stirling Heath 

Mark Wheatley 

Simon Briggs 

City 

Allison Park 

Bloomfield Hills 

San Francisco 

Roswell 

Bloomfield Hills 

Tallahassee 

Round Hill 

Chapel Hill 

Taylors 

Lynchburg 

Greensboro 

The Villages 

Rescue 

Chapel Hill 

Annapolis 

Richmond 

Brentwood 

Hobe Sound 

W. Palm Beach 

Arlington 

Lyman 

Craryville 

New Braunfels 

Denton 

Gastonia 

Simsbury 

Decatur 

Norcross 

Arlington 

Danville 

Statesville 

Dalton 

North Granby 

Charlotte 

Waccabuc 

Covington 

Nashua 

Durham 

ST 

PA 

MI 

CA 

GA 

MI 

FL 

VA 

NC 

SC 

VA 

NC 

FL 

VA 

NC 

M D  

VA 

TN 

FL 

FL 

VA 

SC 

NY 

TX 

M D  

NC 

CT 

AL 

GA 

VA 

VA 

NC 

MA 

CT 

NC 

NY 

LA 

NH 

NC 

Year 

2004 

1990 

1989 

1985 

1989 

1967 

1979 

1989 

1968 

1983 

1984 

1987 

1972 

1973 

1967 

1985 

1972 

1969 

1965 

1964 

1975 

1966 

1959 

1958 

1959 

1965 

1976 

1967 

1974 

1962 

1984 

1972 

1956 

1974 

1958 

1971 

1962 

1972 

Make 

Carbir S2 

Lola T90 

Lola T90 

Swift DB2 

Lola T90 

Chev. Camaro 

Crossle 35F 

BMW 325i SE30 

Pontiac Firebird 

Tiga SC83 

BMW 325e 

BMW 325 

Porsche 914/6 

Porsche 911 

MGB 

Swift DB2 

Triumph Spitfire 

Lynx B 

Triumph Spitfire LM 

MG MGB 

MGB 

Morris Cooper S 

Elva Courier 

MGA 

Triumph TR3A 

Datsun Roadster 1600 

Datsun 280Z 

Triumph Spitfire 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Alfa Romeo GTV6 

BMW 2002tii 

Triumph TR3 

Fiat 124 Spyder 

Elva Courier 

MGBGT 

Triumph TR4 

MGB 

Laps 

26 

26 

26 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

18 

18 

18 

17 

15 

14 

13 

13 

12 

12 

11 

11 

Best Tm 

1:59.813 

2:04.521 

2:04.446 

2:04.602 

2:03.264 

2:14.033 

2:11.316 

2:16.143 

2:19.028 

2:04.012 

2:19.820 

2:24.791 

2:17.627 

2:26.875 

2:28.851 

2:05.056 

2:36.057 

2:34.126 

2:35.032 

2:31.330 

2:28.659 

2:27.170 

2:41.084 

2:35.300 

2:26.361 

2:48.127 

2:21.119 

2:28.244 

2:30.636 

2:59.978 

2:30.472 

2:28.638 

2:28.204 

2:28.738 

2:28.350 

2:27.175 

2:23.972 

2:27.521 

Total Tm 

59:58.863 

1:01:27.179 

1:01:36.706 

1:00:30.480 

1:00:51.090 

1:00:34.473 

1:00:50.700 

1:01:07.543 

1:01:40.356 

56:17.606 

1:01:07.247 

1:01:35.542 

1:01:41.430 

1:01:37.547 

1:02:26.130 

52:15.272 

1:00:42.060 

1:00:46.413 

1:00:49.570 

1:01:27.866 

1:02:26.651 

1:00:58.312 

1:02:11.503 

1:01:03.205 

1:01:25.879 

1:01:43.550 

50:30.214 

55:55.629 

1:00:24.113 

1:02:44.521 

45:04.689 

46:05.727 

32:46.703 

32:59.719 

30:11.264 

35:13.669 

28:39.897 

28:53.191 

Gap 

1:28.316 

9.527 

1 Lap 

20.610 

1 Lap 

16.227 

16.843 

32.813 

1 Lap 

4:49.641 

28.295 

5.888 

1 Lap 

48.583 

1 Lap 

8:26.788 

4.353 

3.157 

38.296 

58.785 

1 Lap 

1:13.191 

1 Lap 

22.674 

17.671 

1 Lap 

5:25.415 

4:28.484 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

13.016 

1 Lap 

5:02.405 

1 Lap 

13.294 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Car 79 Green not detected, not scored 
Cars 4A, 6, 13, 34M, 36, 109, 116 and 275 penalized for short Pit Stops 

Printed: 4/7/2019 11:37:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Nail Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1:28.316 

Avg. Speed 

85.047 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.813 

Best Speed 

98.253 

Best Lap by 

79 - Nathan Scigliano 

 

17th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Special Races 

60-Minute Enduro - Final 

Race (1:00:00 Time) started at 9:50:19 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/7/2019 09:45 AM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

9 

2 

1 

3 

2 

10 

1 

1 

4 

3 

1 

5 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

9 

52 

70 

168 

76 

74 

06 

99 

18 

74A 

10 

26 

3 

202 

59 

91 

38 

333 

25 

43 

82 

107 

198 

128 

8 

676 

130 

44 

41 

230 

27 

Class 

3EP 

2CF 

3FM 

6OV 

3FM 

3EP 

8CP 

8BS 

1FP 

2CF 

1 DSR 

1FP 

8AP 

8AP 

7VS2 

7HS2 

8AP 

3EP 

1FP 

3EP 

3FM 

1FP 

3DP 

1CS 

1HP 

3FM 

1HP 

1CS 

1FP 

1GP 

3EP 

Name 

John Styduhar 

Leo Oddi 

Joey Bojalad 

Lee Buckner 

Thomas Grudovich 

Stan Heath 

Skott Burkland 

Vince Vaccaro 

Thomas Van Auken 

Chris Tchorzniki 

Chip/Casey Haddock 

Larry Smith 

Sharon Adelman 

Scott Kissinger 

Dave Handy 

Peter Krause 

George Wright 

Jack Poteet 

Peter Uzdavinis 

Hank Giffin 

Michael Oritt 

Carl George 

Ralph Salomon 

Shea Brown 

Sam McLean 

Baxter Phillips 

Bo/Mark Lemmon 

Robyn Handy 

Nick Chamberlain 

Russell Jones III 

Kenny Williamson 

City 

Hermitage 

Fredericksburg 

Sewickley 

Powhatan 

W Palm Beach 

Knoxville 

Palm Bch Grdns 

S. Salem 

Richmond 

St. Augustine 

Melbourne Bch 

Richmond 

Free Union 

Leesport 

Blanch 

Durham 

Rockville 

Morganton 

Carrollton 

Norfolk 

Lusby 

Brentwood 

Katonah 

Myrtle Beach 

Duluth 

Manakin Sabot 

Rock Hill 

Beaverdam 

Richmond 

Pensacola 

ST 

PA 

VA 

PA 

VA 

FL 

TN 

FL 

NY 

VA 

FL 

FL 

VA 

VA 

PA 

NC 

NC 

VA 

NC 

VA 

VA 

M D  

TN 

NY 

SC 

GA 

VA 

SC 

VA 

VA 

FL 

Year 

1962 

1978 

1960 

1968 

1960 

1965 

1969 

1972 

1972 

1977 

1980 

1967 

1965 

1971 

1988 

1984 

1972 

1962 

1964 

1959 

1958 

1959 

1959 

1974 

1959 

1956 

1959 

1967 

1967 

1968 

1963 

Make 

Triumph TR3B 

TIGA FFA 1600 

Elva MK VI 

Ford Mustang 

Lola Mk1 Sports Race 

MGB 

Porsche 911 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

MG Midget 

Crossle 32 

Legrand MK 18 

MG Midget 

Ginetta G4R 

Datsun 240Z 

Swift DB2 

Tiga SC84 

Datsun 240 Z 

Morgan 4x4 

MG Midget 

Elva Courier 

Elva MK IV SR 

MGA Roadster 

Elva Courier MKII 

Fiat 128cs 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Lotus Eleven 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Morris Mini Van 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Alfa Romeo GTA Jr. 

MG MGB 

Laps 

11 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

6 

6 

4 

4 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

2:30.057 

2:21.724 

2:13.895 

2:13.522 

2:19.059 

2:33.052 

2:27.835 

2:27.155 

2:55.439 

2:21.038 

2:34.218 

2:31.314 

2:26.597 

Total Tm 

29:08.136 

32:21.156 

20:38.083 

20:38.806 

21:26.658 

28:37.982 

20:07.510 

17:13.839 

18:43.576 

9:47.609 

11:57.475 

7:49.815 

5:37.465 

36.631 

Gap 

14.945 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

0.723 

47.852 

7:11.324 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1:29.737 

2 Laps 

2:09.866 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Car 79 Green not detected, not scored 
Cars 4A, 6, 13, 34M, 36, 109, 116 and 275 penalized for short Pit Stops 

Printed: 4/7/2019 11:37:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Nail Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1:28.316 

Avg. Speed 

85.047 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.813 

Best Speed 

98.253 

Best Lap by 

79 - Nathan Scigliano 

 

17th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Special Races 

60-Minute Enduro - Final 

Race (1:00:00 Time) started at 9:50:19 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/7/2019 09:45 AM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

7 

8 

6 

1 

7 

9 

8 

10 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

11 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

27 

11 

62 

151 

10 

58 

16 

5 

50 

32 

38 

20 

23 

31 

33 

360 

74 

8 

28 

51 

19 

52 

92 

21 

04 

46 

20B 

Class 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2HF 

2HF 

2HF 

2HF 

2HF 

2CF 

2CF 

2HF 

2PCF 

2HF 

2CF 

2HF 

2CF 

2HF 

2HF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2HF 

2HF 

2HF 

Name 

Doug Meis 

Michael Hummel 

Tim Gaffney 

John Gaither 

Thomas Fraelich 

Mike Wirrick 

Bernard Bradpiece 

Brian Nelson 

William Demarest 

Les Bowers 

Stewart Bartley 

Scott Fairchild 

Joseph Griffin 

Allan Buttrick 

Ron Beard 

Mike Kraus 

Chris Tchorzniki 

David Allison 

David Kinsey 

Brian Thomas 

Jeff Barbour 

Leo Oddi 

Mark Seiler 

Dave Fairchild 

Joe Liles 

Doug Voss 

Brian Kulig 

City 

Winston Salem 

Round Hill 

Birmingham 

Arden 

Marathon 

Ofallon 

Annapolis 

Broadway 

Vienna 

Roanoke 

Alexandria 

Powhatan 

Winter Garden 

Shelton 

Hockessen 

New York 

St. Augustine 

Dunn 

Virginia Beach 

Siler City 

Mohnton 

Fredericksburg 

Bessemer City 

Midlothian 

Charlotte 

Goshen 

Salisbury 

ST 

NC 

VA 

MI 

NC 

FL 

M O 

M D  

NC 

VA 

VA 

VA 

VA 

FL 

CT 

DE 

NY 

FL 

NC 

VA 

NC 

PA 

VA 

NC 

VA 

NC 

KY 

M D  

Year 

1974 

1979 

1975 

1979 

1979 

1975 

1972 

1972 

1972 

1971 

1968 

1978 

1981 

1971 

1987 

1972 

1977 

1969 

1980 

1969 

1969 

1978 

1977 

1979 

1967 

1971 

1985 

Make 

Lola T340 

Crossle 35F 

Lola T342 

PRS RH01 

Crossle CF 

Zinc Z10 

Crossle 20F 

Ford Elden 

Titan MK 6B 

Hawke DL2A 

Lotus 51C 

Zink Z10 

Crossle 45F 

Lola T202 

Crossle 65 

Elden 

Crossle 32 

Alexis Mk14 

Zink Z16 

Lotus 51 

Macon MR7B 

TIGA FF 

Crossle 32F 

Zink Z10 

Lotus 51A 

Merlyn Mk20 

Crossle 60F 

Laps 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

4 

3 

3 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

2:09.906 

2:11.037 

2:10.636 

2:16.117 

2:15.775 

2:17.230 

2:17.818 

2:20.237 

2:23.167 

2:20.800 

2:32.196 

2:10.059 

2:13.794 

2:20.517 

2:27.631 

2:18.822 

2:18.736 

2:20.340 

2:21.747 

2:24.831 

2:31.145 

2:31.308 

2:27.606 

2:16.127 

2:33.777 

Total Tm 

15:47.904 

16:03.278 

16:07.223 

16:18.512 

16:29.682 

16:41.399 

17:01.421 

17:23.015 

18:11.182 

15:04.004 

16:01.221 

10:53.406 

11:25.809 

12:33.083 

12:55.374 

9:25.280 

9:26.097 

9:35.976 

9:38.008 

9:50.363 

10:26.963 

7:46.080 

8:00.905 

4:33.563 

11:38.444 

Gap 

15.374 

3.945 

11.289 

11.170 

11.717 

20.022 

21.594 

48.167 

1 Lap 

57.217 

1 Lap 

32.403 

1:07.274 

22.291 

1 Lap 

0.817 

9.879 

2.032 

12.355 

36.600 

1 Lap 

14.825 

1 Lap 

7:04.881 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/7/2019 2:22:16 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Nail Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

15.374 

Avg. Speed 

86.933 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.906 

Best Speed 

90.619 

Best Lap by 

27 - Doug Meis 

 

17th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 2 5 7 

FF Feature Race 

Race (15:00 Time) started at 15:55:19 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/6/2019 03:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

9 

10 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 

10 

13 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

27 

11 

62 

21 

10 

151 

58 

74 

33 

50 

5 

16 

31 

52 

28 

04 

38 

51 

20B 

19 

92 

23 

32 

20 

46 

360 

8 

Class 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2PCF 

2HF 

2HF 

2HF 

2HF 

2CF 

2CF 

2HF 

2HF 

2HF 

2HF 

2HF 

2CF 

2CF 

2HF 

2CF 

2HF 

2HF 

2HF 

Name 

Doug Meis 

Michael Hummel 

Tim Gaffney 

Dave Fairchild 

Thomas Fraelich 

John Gaither 

Mike Wirrick 

Chris Tchorzniki 

Ron Beard 

William Demarest 

Brian Nelson 

Bernard Bradpiece 

Allan Buttrick 

Leo Oddi 

David Kinsey 

Joe Liles 

Stewart Bartley 

Brian Thomas 

Brian Kulig 

Jeff Barbour 

Mark Seiler 

Joseph Griffin 

Les Bowers 

Scott Fairchild 

Doug Voss 

Mike Kraus 

David Allison 

City 

Winston Salem 

Round Hill 

Birmingham 

Midlothian 

Marathon 

Arden 

Ofallon 

St. Augustine 

Hockessen 

Vienna 

Broadway 

Annapolis 

Shelton 

Fredericksburg 

Virginia Beach 

Charlotte 

Alexandria 

Siler City 

Salisbury 

Mohnton 

Bessemer City 

Winter Garden 

Roanoke 

Powhatan 

Goshen 

New York 

Dunn 

ST 

NC 

VA 

MI 

VA 

FL 

NC 

M O 

FL 

DE 

VA 

NC 

M D  

CT 

VA 

VA 

NC 

VA 

NC 

M D  

PA 

NC 

FL 

VA 

VA 

KY 

NY 

NC 

Year 

1974 

1979 

1975 

1979 

1979 

1979 

1975 

1977 

1987 

1972 

1972 

1972 

1971 

1978 

1980 

1967 

1968 

1969 

1985 

1969 

1977 

1981 

1971 

1978 

1971 

1972 

1969 

Make 

Lola T340 

Crossle 35F 

Lola T342 

Zink Z10 

Crossle CF 

PRS RH01 

Zinc Z10 

Crossle 32 

Crossle 65 

Titan MK 6B 

Ford Elden 

Crossle 20F 

Lola T202 

TIGA FF 

Zink Z16 

Lotus 51A 

Lotus 51C 

Lotus 51 

Crossle 60F 

Macon MR7B 

Crossle 32F 

Crossle 45F 

Hawke DL2A 

Zink Z10 

Merlyn Mk20 

Elden 

Alexis Mk14 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

5 

2 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:10.283 

2:11.209 

2:10.386 

2:14.098 

2:14.029 

2:14.914 

2:16.993 

2:17.302 

2:18.435 

2:19.032 

2:18.241 

2:18.901 

2:18.688 

2:20.886 

2:24.186 

2:24.414 

2:26.452 

2:25.683 

2:30.026 

2:30.357 

2:22.166 

2:15.688 

2:20.997 

2:13.794 

Total Tm 

19:44.453 

19:52.407 

20:09.004 

20:18.174 

20:18.290 

20:22.320 

21:05.227 

21:05.579 

21:14.520 

21:15.123 

21:15.297 

21:16.470 

21:16.558 

21:42.064 

22:01.705 

19:48.211 

19:52.642 

19:54.263 

20:33.830 

21:59.333 

12:07.707 

4:33.237 

4:49.358 

2:14.036 

Gap 

7.954 

16.597 

9.170 

0.116 

4.030 

42.907 

0.352 

8.941 

0.603 

0.174 

1.173 

0.088 

25.506 

19.641 

1 Lap 

4.431 

1.621 

39.567 

1:25.503 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

16.121 

1 Lap 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/7/2019 2:20:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Nail Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

7.954 

Avg. Speed 

89.449 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.283 

Best Speed 

90.357 

Best Lap by 

27 - Doug Meis 

 

17th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 2 5 7 

Formula Ford Challenge Race 

Race started at 13:46:39 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/7/2019 01:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

5 

1 

2 

3 

6 

7 

8 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

14 

79 

09 

51 

90 

91 

16 

4 

010 

18 

29 

13 

2 

59 

09 

99 

98 

48 

19 

Class 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7HS2 

7S2 

7HS2 

7S2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7VS2 

7S2 

7VS2 

7VS2 

7HS2 

7HS2 

Name 

John Thompson 

Nathan Scigliano 

John Kramer 

Tom/Matt Kane 

Henry Payne V 

Peter Krause 

Samuel Payne 

Greg Miller 

Steve Konsin Sr. 

Jim Hanna 

Marc Sharinn 

Henry Payne IV 

Robert Mittman 

Dave Handy 

John Kramer 

Larry Rossi 

Jim Hallman 

Steven Groh 

Robert Brady 

City 

Doylestown 

Allison Park 

Durham 

Lynchburg 

San Francisco 

Durham 

Bloomfield Hills 

Richmond 

Roswell 

Chester Springs 

Cold Spg Hrbr 

Bloomfield Hills 

Blanch 

Durham 

W. Danville 

Kitchener 

Friendship 

Coatesville 

ST 

PA 

PA 

NC 

VA 

CA 

NC 

MI 

VA 

GA 

PA 

NY 

MI 

NC 

NC 

VT 

ON 

M D  

PA 

Year 

1990 

2004 

2001 

1983 

1989 

1984 

1990 

1985 

1985 

1986 

2000 

1989 

1997 

1988 

2001 

1985 

1986 

1983 

1981 

Make 

Lola T88/90 

Carbir S2 

Carbir S2 

TIGA SC83 

Lola T90 

Tiga SC84 

Lola T90 

Swift DB2 

Swift DB2 

Swift DB2 

Noble Carbir S2 

Lola T90 

Carbir S2 

Swift DB2 

Carbir S2 

Lola T598 

Swift DB2 

TIGA SC83 

Tiga SC81 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

7 

4 

Best Tm 

2:01.245 

2:02.214 

2:02.361 

2:02.237 

2:01.961 

2:01.794 

2:01.935 

2:04.952 

2:06.147 

2:07.995 

2:01.040 

Total Tm 

20:27.514 

20:35.114 

20:35.353 

20:35.658 

20:36.102 

20:36.380 

20:37.001 

21:11.441 

21:33.976 

21:47.458 

21:53.036 

20:37.580 

9:58.381 

Gap 

7.600 

0.239 

0.305 

0.444 

0.278 

0.621 

34.440 

22.535 

13.482 

5.578 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Cars 2 and 29 not detected, manually scored. 

Printed: 4/7/2019 12:36:47 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Nail Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

7.600 

Avg. Speed 

95.901 

Best Lap Tm 

2:01.040 

Best Speed 

97.257 

Best Lap by 

13 - Henry Payne IV 

 

17th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 2 5 7 

S2000 Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 12:04:55 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/7/2019 12:00 PM 


	1 FR
	1 SR
	2 5 7 FR
	2 5 7 SR
	3 FR
	3 SR
	6 8 FR
	6 8 SR
	Enduro
	FF
	FFC
	S2

